	3,6	67	16	945	1. 14			1.1	Store		a , 1	- A.	1.11	a diagon weber 1	 100
1		1	10	1.20	mm and	201 - 201 M A	agen ana		199	- T					
		K (M	- C		18111	1.1.1									

5 <u>c</u>

> ŝ ill.

nie nasti

المرجع المرجع المرجع المرجع

Sec.

TA 38- 10208 L# 0140-709 m 1368 vol. 76 Page TRUST DEED 9679 1976 betweer

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 28th day of January Walter M. Kenfield, A Single Man

, as grantor, William Ganong, Jr., as trustee, and FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Klamath Falls, Oregon, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 640 in Block 119 of HILLS ADDITION TO THE CITY OF HILMATE FILLS, Klamath County, Gregon.

5 which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

This trust doed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned heresiter by the beneficiary to the gravitence of others basing an interest in the above described property, as may prevent the secure by a note or notes. If the indebtedness secure by this trust ereceived by it upon more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payment ereceived by it upon any of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, as the beneficiary may elect.

The granter hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiery berein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, executors and summersees and intermediate defend his said title thereto against the claims of all persons whomsever.

The grater covenants and agrees to pay said roke according to the terms against the claims of all persons whomsorver. The grater covenants and agrees to pay said roke according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against end of the terms the term of the terms decision on the term of the terms on the term of the terms of the terms of the terms on the term of the terms on the term of the terms on the term of the terms of the terms of terms o

shall be note-cancellable by the grantor during the lun term of the pointy thus obtained. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the prompt payment of all taxes, assessments, and governmental charges leveld or assessed against the above described property and insurance promium while the indebtdeness secured herely is in excess of 80 % of the lesser of the original purchase price prit by the grantor at the time the ioan was made or the hereftary is original approximation to the monthly payments of the reserved the original purchase price print of the note or obligation accured herein was made grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the monthly payments of principal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation accured herein print is the taxet, assessments, and other charges due and payable with respect to asid property within each also 1/36 of the insurance prenium payable with writhin each other pays and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the grantor with the second there is a to rear not less than the higher trate authorized to be paid 4/36, the rate of line at paid with the second there the due to the second there to all the second the second the second to be paid 4/36. If such rate is less than a 4/36 of 1%. If such rate is less than the second the second the second the second the second the second to be paid 4/36, the rate of line at paid the second the sec

While the granier is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges lexied or excessed against said property or any part thereof, before the same begin to bear interval and also to pay propulsion on all insurance policies upon said property, such pay-ments are to be made though the beneficiary, as aforceald. The granic hereby authorizes ments are to be made though the beneficiary, as aforceald. The granic for the pay-ing and the annual sa shown by the statements increased interval and the against sold puch taxes, assessments or other charges levied or imposed in increasing the state and the statements with the statements there of the pay-in the statements of the statements or other charges and to pay the impurance premium if any, established for that purpose. The grantor graces in no even also of damage growing responsible for failure to have any insurance written of the pay have been used to apply any event of any loss to compromise and setts with any insurance company and to apply in the arount of any loss, to compromise and setts with any insurance company and to apply any event of any loss to compromise and setts with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the obligations security this trust deed. In computing the amount of, the indebtedness for payment and satisfaction in full or upon sale or other

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after defauit, any balance remaining in the restrict arcount shall be credited to the indebietness. If any authorized reserve account for targe, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient at en-time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grain or shall pay the deficit to the beneficiary upon demand, and if not pair within ten days are independent demand, the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such deficit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

igation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the order of the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the should not a fits option carry out the same, and fill its sympediture there should be a state of the sate specified in the ant, shall be reprosphile by should be a state of the sate specified in the ant, shall be reproduced by should be a state of the sate specified in the sate of the trust deed, if should be a state of the sate specified by the state succession of the state of the sate of the sate of the sate of the sate succession of the sate succession of the sate sate of the sate of the sate of the sate of the sate succession of the sate sate of the sate succession of the sate sate of the sate sate of the sate sate of the sate sate of the sate of t ovements made on said premises in as in its sole discretion it may

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with all have, ordinances, regulations, covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting and property; to pay all coals, frees and expenses of transit, including the coat of title search, as well as the other costs obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred; in enforcing and default any action or proceeding purporting to affect the securi-ty hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in sny such a suffer the security which the beneficiary or trustee may appear and in any such as and through the beneficiary to for forciose this deed, and all said sums shall be secured by this trust deed.

The heneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish any further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection wire such taking and, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion the amount re-quered to pay all reasonable mosts, expenses and shall be puld to the beneficiary and applied by the granter in such menomable costs and expenses and attorney's frees necessarily and the indebtements secured hereby; and the granter, and the balance applied neces, to take such extinons and execute such instruments as obsil to necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's request.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-request.

 At any time and from time to time upon written request of the bene-ficiary, payments of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for en-triviary, payments of the interviant, for cancellation), without affecting the ioresenent (in person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) that its of the making of any may or plat of add property. (b) join in any subordinativey, or other agreement affecting this deed on the ison or carge neeron (a) reconvey-without warranty, all or any part of the property. The gramatiled thereto' and ance may be described as the "person or parts of a conclusive proof of the ance may be described as the "person for facts maint be conclusive proof of the ance may of the services in this paragraph without warranty, an or any ance may be described as the the recitals therein of any t truthfuinces thereof. Truster' shall be \$5.00.

all be \$5.00. S. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary during the security and these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-rity affected by this deed and of any personal property located thereon. Until rathor shell default in the payment of any laddetdense secured hereby or has ne performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-ne performance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall have the right to col-sel such that here any secure of profile secured prior to default as they be all such that here any secure of the prior secure of prior secure of the se become due and payable. Upon : ficiary may at any time without celver to be appointed by a col-security for the indextedness he show the rest of the indextedness he is the rents, issues and profits, it the same, issue costs and expens-able attorney's fees, upon any i as the beneficiary may determine Investing and profils carried prior to default as Upon any default by the grantor hereunder, the rithout notice, either in person, by agent or by a court, and wilhout regard to the adequacy oss hereby secured, enter upon and take possess i thereof, in its own name suc for or otherwise of files, including those past due and unpaid, and encements of operation and Gollection, including with



1369

ation or awards for ac proces prop

n shall notify brne he above described th such personal in required of a new i eficiary is property information aale

After default and any time prior to five days before the date set Trastee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person ac ed may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and grations accured thereby (including costs and expresses actually incurred reing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and actorney's fees reeding 50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would m be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

6. After the lapse of such time scentre has inverse the drawn.
6. After the lapse of such time as may then be required by law following the recordation of said notice of default and giving of said atomic by a start of the source shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by plain in said notice of a set, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and is in itserium more of the bernine, at public suction to the highest fixed to the set in set of said, either a set who is the lime of the side of all is set in a set of all of all property by public associated atomic time and place of any portion of said property by public associated as postpone the said by public anonecennet at anoth time and place of any portion of said property by public anonecennet at any back time and place of any portion of said property by public anonecennet at any back time and place of any portion of said property by public anonecennet at any back time and place of any portion of said property by public anonecennet at any portion of the set of the se

deliver to the purchasar his dead in form as required by law, conver-perty so sold, but without any covenant or warranty, express or resitant in the deed of any matters or facts shall be considured truthulness thereof. Any person, assisting the trustee but including and the broefficiery, may purchas, at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the promeeds of the trustee's sair as follows. (1) To the expenses of the is including the compensation of the strustee, and a reasonable charge by the slitting the scatter being the sair subsequent to the interests of the trust deed, slit persons having recorded liens subsequent to the order of their priority (4) To the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority (4) To any to the grant of the trust deed to the interest of the trust deed in the trust deed is the priority of the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority (4) The surplus, if any, to the grant of the trust deed of the trust deed of the trust deed of the trust deed of the priority (4) The surplus, if any, to the grant of the trust deed of the

deed or to his successor in inversal suitled to such surplus. 10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or ourocessors to any trustee named herein, or to any successor trustee appointed hereauder. Upon such appointment and without con-versance to the successor trustee, the initer shall be vested with all title, pueses and duites conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereauder. Kach such appointment and substitution shall be need by written instrument executed by the heneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its piace of record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or recorder of the grouper appointment of the successor trustee.

11. Trastice properts this trust when this deed, duty executed and aching ledged is make a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not oblig at the start of the

If This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, there here, legaters deviaces, administrators, successors and assigns. The term "oreneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note second herety, whether or not named as a bear-ficiary herein in constraing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mas-cular gendur includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number la-cidates the plant.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

Walter Miffenfield (SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON

I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 29th

day of JANJAAV , 19 76, at 10;52 o'clock A M., and recorded in book H 76 on page 1368

Witness my hand and seal of County

Record of Mortgages of said County.

, <u>19</u>76,

County Clerk

County of Klamath /

(SEAL)

STATE OF OREGON 88 THIS IS TO CERTIFY that on this 28th County of Klamath day of January Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared the within named WESTER I'LL _____ to me periodically known to be the identical individual named in and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged Superfectied the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein expressed. ny TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notional seal the day Enald V. 1 Jour 1.15 Sile Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 11-12-78 2 (SEAL)

affixed.

Loan No. TRUST DEED

P.

E. 10

ø

Granto TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiar

After Recording Return To: FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS 540 Main St. Klamath Falls, Oregon

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid.

SEE \$ 6.90

(DON'T USE THIS SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING

LABEL IN COUN

USED.)

TO: William Ganong Trustee

DATED:

- 19 - 19 - 19

1.1

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by sold trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the pursuant to statute, to cancel all evide trust deed) and to reconvey, without same.

۴ ۲

First Federal Savings and Loan Association, Beneficiary

Ì 19.

